	AID 5	81-40			
(1 tot. 0 85)	BEC 01-13	-2006	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	MERC O 9 fix
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			_	#419771	04
Tab settings	▼ IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII		and indicated	documents or copy thereof	N 21
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Philip Andrew Walton Clyde Pittaway Gary Squire Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	7-16-25	2. Name and a	address of re	ceiving party(ies)	•
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	Street Address: St Helen Trading Estate				
□ Security Agreement	Bishop Auckland, County Durham,  DL14 9AL, UNITED KINGDOM  City: State: ZIP:				
Execution Date: 7 June 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X☐ No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent Mached? O Yes O No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r</li></ol>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number	er of application	ons and patents involved:	1
Name:Ira S. Dorman, Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Conclused Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038  Conclusion Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 330 Rober Suite 200					
City: East HartfordState:	CT ZIP: 06108	(Attach duplica	ate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account	- t)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.  Ira S. Dorman	belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and c	orrect and an	1	ору
Name of Person Signing	- Julia	Signature	<del></del>	June 16, 200	<u>S_</u>
	Total number of pages including of	•	nts, and docume	ent: 2	

## **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT**

## PHILIP ANDREW WALTON CLYDE PITTAWAY GARY SQUIRE

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to (each of) the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to

EBAC LIMITED of St Helen Trading Estate, Bishop Auckland, County Durham, DL14 9AL, United Kingdom a corporation of United Kingdom (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as a RESERVOIRS FOR BOTTLED LIQUID DISPENSERS for which the undersigned have (has) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, said Application having been executed on the same date hereas (and given Serial No. [Serial No]

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this Application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he(she) has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he(she) has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of **Ira S. Dorman** of 330 Roberts Street, Suite 200, East Hartford, Connecticut 06108 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

PHILIP ANDREW WALTON		44		
	Signature_	MULL	Date_	7 June 2005
CLYDE PITTAWAY		c Al		
GARY SQUIRE	Signature_	C. Milling	Date_	7 June 2005
	Signature_<	1	Date	7 June 2005
	7//			

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/16/2005 REEL: 017444 FRAME: 0706